
SEECIAL MEETING OF TEE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, 

The Board of Coi.mty Commissioners met this 21st day of November, A. D~ 1934, _ 
, 

in.special session, for the purpo~e of approving the Certificates of Time, seryed by judges 

and clerks of the General Election which was held on November 6th,·l934, am on motion of 

the Board duly made and carried, Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to c?ve~ th 
. 

following: 
. 

Ann E. Sjolin 

Wesley Spencer 

T. C. Allen 
. 

Allee M Garvin 
. 

Sylvia Engstrom 
. 

Chris Brown 
. 

Lee I. Methudy 
. 

Lou M. Lackey 
. 

Mrs. J. F. Crawford 

Mrs. Frank Cullen 

Mrs. Esther Wilcox 

Mrs. Blanche Cooper 

Charles E. Blydenburgh 

Mrs. Bertha Dennison 

Mrs. w. H. Moore 

Mrs. J. Noonan 

Al G. Morton 

John Healey 

A. Bertha Healey 

Helen Doggett 

Ethel M. Neath 

Blanche L. Innes 

Amelia Mumm 

Mina M. Woodhouse 
{ 

Mrs. w. B. West 

Geo. A. Deaton 

c. M. Byron 

Mrs. H. B. Gardner 

Mrs. Carl Sallade 

Mrs.Harry A. Ahenbach 

James Lamont 

L. J. Lincectnn 

Mrs. M.A. Lynch 

Mrs. L. J. Lincecum 

Mrs. R. Dorr 

Mrs. E. B. Winbourne 

Irving C. Hays 

Fred A. Roberts 

Mrs. F. c. Dolan 

Mrs. F. A. Roberts 

Judge of Election 

" n n 

n " " 
Clerk of Election & Hauling Boxes 

I 

" " n 

Judge of Election 

" n 

II fl II 

Clerk of Election 

II II u 

Judge of Election 

" II fl 

" " " 
Clerk of Election 

" II II 

" " " 
Judge of Election 

II " " 
II Tf " 

Clerk of Election 

Judge of Election 

fl " " 
Clerk of Election 

Judge of Election 

Clerk of Election 

Judge of Election 

" n 

n " " 
Clerk of Election 

" II " 
Judge of Election 

II II 

" fl II 

Clerk of Election 

" " " 
Judge.of Election & Meals 

ff " n II 

" n " It " 
Clerk of Election. 11 " 

" n " " " 

a.oo 

s.oo 
s.oo 
a.oo 
a.oo 
a.oo 
6.00 

6.00 

9.00 

6.00 

s;oo 
6.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

a.so 

8.50 

8.50 

8.50 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

6.oo 
s.oo 
s.oo 
6.00 

s.oo 

7.50 

s.oo 
7.50 

s.oo 
a.oo 
s.oo 
a.oo 
s.oo 
6.00 

6.00 

9.00 

s.oo 
6.00 

6.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

a.so 
8.50 

a.so 
8.50 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

6.00 

6.00 

s.oo 
s.oo 

s.oo 



Florence A. Sager 

E·. E. Hess · 

Axel Johnson· 

Anna M. Hess• 

~a. Warren McCarger 

A~bin F. Peterson 

Harry StocJ.t:well 

011 ve Matson· 

Hellen Petervson 

Leander Matson 
'. 

Mrs. L. T. Sullvian 

Edward Cardwell 

Lawrence T. S ull vian 

John T. Sull'i van 

Mrs. Margaret Hennessy 

Mile s Bundy. · · 

Frank Cowdin 

Laura Kort~s· .. 

Mrs. M. H. Bundy 

Mrs. Lena Bundy 

Henry c. Cardwell 

.. Robert E. Cardwell 

Henry Cardwell 

Etta M. Demar est 

Clst re B. Martin 

c. E.·Coope~ 

Joseph Cheesbrougµ 

A. F. Gates· 

1!rs. w. J. Scott 

1!rs. Albert·Cronberg­

Ivor Christensen 

Jeane Amoss· 

Robert MolYI?-eaux ,;;, 

Mrs. Frances Wit}wow 

Mrs. Joe Dickinspn 

Milja Aho 

Mary S1ltamak1 

E. R. Evans· 

Mary Fagerholm 

Lillie E. Wist " · 

J. s. Evans· .... 

G. W. Larson _,,. 

.,_ .. ;. •. ' . ... . 
A.rthir· · Cheesbrough .,. 
.. 
Katherine Evans 

.. Zita Cheesbrough 

Oscar D. Lemons 

Harry Thompson 

·--- ---•-----

Judge of Election 

fl II ti 

fl " " 
Clerk of Election 

,meals served & lights 

Judge of Elect~on & postage 

" n fl 

II fl It 

" " " 
Clerk of Election 

" n " 
Judge of Election & postage 

n " " 
" " 

Clerk of Election 

n " " 
Judge of Election & meals 

" " " II " 
fl fl II " fl 

Clerk of Election" II 

" II n II II 

Judge of Election 

ft ti " 
fl ti fl 

Clerk of Election 

" It It 

Judge of Election & postage 

n fl " 
" II n 

Clerk of Election 

fl " 
Judge of Election & mileage 

n fl n 

' n n fl 

Clerk of Election 

fl " fl 

Judge of Election 

n It n 

" It 

Clerk of Election 

" n n , meals & postage 

Judge of Election,heat,light & postage 

tr ti fl 

n " n 

Clerk of Election 

" " " 
Judge of Election & postage 

fl If fl 

$ 3.90 

3.90 

3.90 

11.40 

8.37 

7.20 

7.20 

7.20 

5.89 

4.60 

4.60 

3.00 

. 3.00 

3.00 

7.44 

5.40 

5.40. 

5.40 

. 5.40 

17.00 

11.00 

11.00 , 

11.00 

·525 

11.40 

8.37 

7.20 

7.20 

· 7.20 

7.20 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

.7.44 

5.40 

5.40 

5.40 

17.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

3.90 . , .3.90 

3.90 3.90 

10.11 

12.57 

5.40 

5. 40 

5.40 

5.40 

13.09 

10.11 

12.57 

5.40 

· 5.40 

· 13.09 

... 



I I 

Wesley Dixqn . 

Carrie Dye -
• 

Mrs. James Dixon -

Roy. c.. Peck· .. 

w. A. Ru:t'!'Q_orn 
' ' 

Lanora Johnso~ 

Alma M. McKillip . 

Lulu M. Mace , 

Edna {>aulson Walck. 

George M. Graff 

A.. w. Hopkins. 

Nina Husto:ri . 

Kat.ie Horn 

A. .R. Hua ton . 

John W. Aden . · 

Ed.Neal 

Frank L. Jone~ 

Sadie Swanson 

Mrs. Ed Neal .. 

Grace Bridges 

Henry Finch · . 

LaTriece Johnston 

Ruth Baldwin. 

Florence Cunningham 

Edna Young 

Robt. D. Young 

Vera Barkhurst 

Estella T. Ryan 

Nell M. Cook.· 

Charley Jenkins 

Charles Sanger 

Josephine Sanger 

Anclrew And~rson 

LeRoy Jenki~ 

Awilida Platt 

Eva Willson . 

Cbas1.L. Vyvey 

Wilbur Toothaker 

Reed Higby • 

J •. R. Rollman ,. 

Hynda Spencer 

Ada Carver 

B-yron T 1llou 

Pearl Bixler 

J •. J. Ellenb~rger 

Ka~herine A •. Wren 

M1pn1e M. Toole 

Nellie P. Gooldy 

Judge of Election 

Clerk of Election 

" ti " 
Judge of Election & mileage 

ft n " 
n n " 

Clerk of Election 

" n 

n " ff 

Judge of Election 

ti n " 
" II ti 

Clerk of Electio~ 

It " II 

Judge of Election 

" ti . " 
ti n n 

Clerk or Election 

n n n 

Judge or Election, meals & postage 

" n " 

" .. II n 

Clerk of Election 

II " It 

Judge of Election 

fl " " 
" " . " 

Clerk of Election 

II II " 
Judge of Ele~tion 

" II " 
fl n " ~ postage 

Clerk of Election 

" n " 
Judge of Election & postage 

II II n 

n " " 
Clerk of Election 

n " " 
Judge of Election 

II n " 
" It 

Clerk or Election 

II n n 

Ju:lge of Election 

n n n 

II It n 

Clerk of Election 

-------

5.40 

5.40 

15.50 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

3.00 

3.oo 
3.00 

3.00 
' 

3.60 

3.60 

3.60 

3.60 . 
16. 00 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

4.20 

4.20 

4.20 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 
. .. 
5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

5.10 

4.20 

4.20 

4.20 

4.20 

5.40 

5.40 

15.50 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

3.00 

3.oo 
3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

3.60 

3.60 

3.60 

16.50 

4.50 

4.5Qj 

,4.50 

4.501 

4.21 
~.201 

4.20· 

4.20 

4. 201 
3.oo! 

/ 



'· 

~)97~ 
' f -

----·---~--··------ ----------------------------·---------·-·····----·- ·-----
- --i 

Bertha T. Helwig 
. . 

Mrs. o. c. Sheehan 
. . 

James Montgomery 

c. N. ·Michaelse; 

Alice Jones. 

Grace Harri~ 

Leila Shank 

Maripn Iverson 

Edith Wilson 
. 

Mrs. Roy . Adams 

F. H. Burch 

a. w. Cross 

Clru. de,E. Shock~ey 

J. s. Wenger 

Josephine Mccary 

Ruth B.· Larsen 

Andy Nelson 

Mrs. o. L. Furgason 

Ralph Campbell 
' . 

Mrs. Ralph Campbell 
. 

Joe Campbell. 
. 

Magda Br ad.bury 

Cleo Massey . 

Faye Pierson 

Frank Freemm 

Evelyn Winbourne­

o. J. Nelson 

Mrs. Johns. Evans 

Jacob Waeckerlin 

I. M •. Conness 

Oscar Holmquist 

Masonic Building Co. 

Vina Hadamen ·. 

Mrs. Ir'a. Barkhurst 

A. c. Anderson, 
/ 

Thomas Love 

New Palace Cafe 

Penn L. Gooldy 

Savery Mercantile Co. 

Walcott Hotel 

Mrs. R. L. Holloway 

Andrew L. Aho 

St.Marks Episcopal Church 

Winifred c. Cardwell 

A. M. Buck 

Ruth B. Larsen 

Amy A. Fletcher 

-

Clerk of Election & stamps 

Judge of Election 

fl fl " 
Clerk of Election & postage 

fl n n 

Judge of Election 

fl " .n 

" fl n 

ti " fl 

Clerk of Election 

n " " & Postig e 

Judge of Election 

ti " tr 

It " " 
Clerk of Election 

" II II 

Judge of Election & postage 

It II " 
" fl " 

Clerk of Election 

fl n n 

Judge of Election, postage & mileage 

It ti fl 

fl " " 
Clerk of Election 

II " It 

Judge of Election 

Meals for Election Board 

Serving on Canvassing Bo~ d 

n " " n 

Rental of Hall For Election 

& Mileage 

Rental of Hall For Ele~tions 

Meals for Election Board 

n " 
Mileage, Delivering Ballots 

Rental of Hall For Election & Pencils 

Meals for Election Board 

Mil~age.& Expenses,Delivery of Ballots 

Rental of Hall for Election 

Meals for Election Board 

II n ' fl n 

Milenge;fleturning Ballot Box 

Meals For Election Board 

Postage on Election Returns 

Meals For Election Bom-d 

Postage on Election Returns 

Meals For Elect ion Board· 

== 

4.50 . 
.4.50 

4.50 

_5.40 

5.40 

5.40 

3.90 

7.35 

4.50 

4.50 

9.11 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

6.00 

s.oo 
10.00 

23.12 

15.00 

30.00 

3.00 

1.25 

15.30 

23.80 

12.30 

5.00 

s.oo 
s.oo 

7.00 

1.84 

2.50 

3.71 

2.50 

. l , . 

8.89 

4.50 

9.23 

4.50 

4.50 

5.40 

5.40 

5.40 

9.48 

7.35 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

4.50 

7. 50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

s.oo 
s.oo 

10.00 

23.12 

15.00 

3q_._Q_Q_ 

3.00 

1.25 

3.20 

15.30 

re .80 

12.30 

5.00 

.s.oo 
s.oo 

2.50 

2.50 



528 

S'tella L. Gooldy 

Mrs. G. W •• Sisson 

Florence K. Sager 

COMMISSIONERS I DEEDS 

Meals For Election Bo~ d 
tt It fl " 

Postage on Election Returns 

6.50 

3.00 

6.50 

3.00 

By resolution of the Bo~d duly made and carried, the Chairman md Clerk of said 

Board were authorized to execute and deliver Commissioners I Deeds tot he following parties: . . 
L. D. Rettstatt . . Lots 24-25-26-27-28 Block 15,Park Hill Addition Amount $ 50.00 

to the City of Rawlins. 

Albimus S.Clerk & Emma J.Lots 12-13-14, Block 17, Mountain View Addition Amount # 30.00 
to the City of Rawlins. 

BONDS 

The following official bonds were duly approved by the Board: · 

Charles Orton . . 
Joseph Mun~ 

CLAIMS FOR.BOUNTY 

Treasurer of School District No. 5 

Treasurer of. School District No. 9 

Amount 

Amount 

$ 5000.00 

$ 4000.00 

· By motion made and carried the following Claims For Botmty were duly approved 

for payment : 
. Cale c. Riddle 4 Coyotes $8.00 

John w. Hayes 10 ti 
20.00 

M.' J. Kikel z " 4;00J , 

H: H. Bruning 3 ft 
6.00 

~-: A ) .. 

· ·There being no further business· the meeting adjourned until Tuesday, December Ath:. 

Chairman. . 


