

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,

The Board of County Commissioners met this 21st day of November, A. D. 1934, in special session, for the purpose of approving the Certificates of Time, served by Judges and clerks of the General Election which was held on November 6th, 1934, and on motion of the Board duly made and carried, Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover the following:

Ann E. Sjolin	Judge of Election	\$ 7.50	\$ 7750
Wesley Spencer	" " "	7.50	7.50
T. C. Allen	" " "	7.50	7.50
Alice M Garvin	Clerk of Election & Hauling Boxes	8.00	8.00
Sylvia Engstrom	" " "	7.50	7.50
Chris Brown	Judge of Election	8.00	8.00
Lee I. Methudy	" " "	8.00	8.00
Lou M. Lackey	" " "	8.00	8.00
Mrs. J. F. Crawford	Clerk of Election	8.00	8.00
Mrs. Frank Cullen	" " "	8.00	8.00
Mrs. Esther Wilcox	Judge of Election	6.00	6.00
Mrs. Blanche Cooper	" " "	6.00	6.00
Charles E. Blydenburgh	" " "	9.00	9.00
Mrs. Bertha Dennison	Clerk of Election	6.00	6.00
Mrs. W. H. Moore	" " "	6.00	6.00
Mrs. J. Noonan	" " "	6.00	6.00
Al G. Morton	Judge of Election	9.00	9.00
John Healey	" " "	9.00	9.00
A. Bertha Healey	" " "	9.00	9.00
Helen Doggett	Clerk of Election	9.00	9.00
Ethel M. Neath	Judge of Election	7.50	7.50
Blanche L. Innes	" " "	7.50	7.50
Amelia Mumm	Clerk of Election	7.50	7.50
Mina M. Woodhouse	Judge of Election	7.50	7.50
Mrs. W. B. West	Clerk of Election	7.50	7.50
Geo. A. Deaton	Judge of Election	8.50	8.50
C. M. Byron	" " "	8.50	8.50
Mrs. H. B. Gardner	" " "	8.50	8.50
Mrs. Carl Sallade	Clerk of Election	8.50	8.50
Mrs. Harry A. Ahenbach	" " "	8.50	8.50
James Lamont	Judge of Election	5.10	5.10
L. J. Lincecum	" " "	5.10	5.10
Mrs. M. A. Lynch	" " "	5.10	5.10
Mrs. L. J. Lincecum	Clerk of Election	5.10	5.10
Mrs. R. Dorr	" " "	5.10	5.10
Mrs. E. B. Winbourne	Judge of Election & Meals	6.00	6.00
Irving C. Hays	" " " " "	6.00	6.00
Fred A. Roberts	" " " " "	6.00	6.00
Mrs. F. C. Dolan	Clerk of Election " "	6.00	6.00
Mrs. F. A. Roberts	" " " " "	6.00	6.00

Florence A. Sager	Judge of Election	\$ 3.90	\$ 3.90
E. E. Hess	" " "	3.90	3.90
Axel Johnson	" " "	3.90	3.90
Anna M. Hess	Clerk of Election	3.90	3.90
Mrs. Warren McCarger	" " " ,meals served & lights	11.40	11.40
Albin F. Peterson	Judge of Election & postage	8.37	8.37
Harry Stockwell	" " "	7.20	7.20
Olive Matson	" " "	7.20	7.20
Hellen Peterson	Clerk of Election	7.20	7.20
Leander Matson	" " "	7.20	7.20
Mrs. L. T. Sullivan	Judge of Election & postage	5.89	5.89
Edward Cardwell	" " "	3.30	3.30
Lawrence T. Sullivan	" " "	3.30	3.30
John T. Sullivan	Clerk of Election	3.30	3.30
Mrs. Margaret Hennessy	" " "	3.30	3.30
Miles Bundy	Judge of Election & meals	4.60	4.60
Frank Cowdin	" " " " "	4.60	4.60
Laura Kortes	" " " " "	4.60	4.60
Mrs. M. H. Bundy	Clerk of Election " "	4.60	4.60
Mrs. Lena Bundy	" " " " "	4.60	4.60
Henry C. Cardwell	Judge of Election	3.00	3.00
Robert E. Cardwell	" " "	3.00	3.00
Henry Cardwell	" " "	3.00	3.00
Etta M. Demorest	Clerk of Election	3.00	3.00
Claire B. Martin	" " "	3.00	3.00
C. E. Cooper	Judge of Election & postage	7.44	7.44
Joseph Cheesbrough	" " "	5.40	5.40
A. F. Gates	" " "	5.40	5.40
Mrs. W. J. Scott	Clerk of Election	5.40	5.40
Mrs. Albert Cronberg	" " "	5.40	5.40
Ivor Christensen	Judge of Election & mileage	17.00	17.00
Jeane Amoss	" " "	11.00	11.00
Robert Molyneaux	" " "	11.00	11.00
Mrs. Frances Withrow	Clerk of Election	11.00	11.00
Mrs. Joe Dickinson	" " "	11.00	11.00
Milja Aho	Judge of Election	3.90	3.90
Mary Siltamaki	" " "	3.90	3.90
E. R. Evans	" " "	3.90	3.90
Mary Fagerholm	Clerk of Election	3.90	3.90
Lillie E. Wist	" " " , meals & postage	10.11	10.11
J. S. Evans	Judge of Election,heat,light & postage	12.57	12.57
G. W. Larson	" " "	5.40	5.40
Arthur Cheesbrough	" " "	5.40	5.40
Katherine Evans	Clerk of Election	5.40	5.40
Zita Cheesbrough	" " "	5.40	5.40
Oscar D. Lemons	Judge of Election & postage	13.09	13.09
Harry Thompson	" " "	5.40	5.40

Wesley Dixon	Judge of Election	\$ 5.40	\$ 5.40
Carrie Dye	Clerk of Election	5.40	5.40
Mrs. James Dixon	" " "	5.40	5.40
Roy. C. Peck	Judge of Election & mileage	15.50	15.50
W. A. Ruffcorn	" " "	10.00	10.00
Lanora Johnson	" " "	10.00	10.00
Alma M. McKillip	Clerk of Election	10.00	10.00
Lulu M. Mace	" " "	10.00	10.00
Edna Paulson Walck	" " "	10.00	10.00
George M. Graff	Judge of Election	3.00	3.00
A. W. Hopkins	" " "	3.00	3.00
Nina Huston	" " "	3.00	3.00
Katie Horn	Clerk of Election	3.00	3.00
A. R. Huston	" " "	3.00	3.00
John W. Aden	Judge of Election	3.60	3.60
Ed Neal	" " "	3.60	3.60
Frank L. Jones	" " "	3.60	3.60
Sadie Swanson	Clerk of Election	3.60	3.60
Mrs. Ed Neal	" " "	3.60	3.60
Grace Bridges	Judge of Election, meals & postage	16.50	16.50
Henry Finch	" " "	4.50	4.50
LaTrieece Johnston	" " "	4.50	4.50
Ruth Baldwin	Clerk of Election	4.50	4.50
Florence Cunningham	" " "	4.50	4.50
Edna Young	Judge of Election	4.20	4.20
Robt. D. Young	" " "	4.20	4.20
Vera Barkhurst	" " "	4.20	4.20
Estella T. Ryan	Clerk of Election	4.20	4.20
Nell M. Cook	" " "	4.20	4.20
Charley Jenkins	Judge of Election	3.00	3.00
Charles Sanger	" " "	3.00	3.00
Josephine Sanger	" " " & postage	4.85	4.85
Andrew Anderson	Clerk of Election	3.00	3.00
LeRoy Jenkins	" " "	3.00	3.00
Awilida Platt	Judge of Election & postage	6.50	6.50
Eva Willson	" " "	3.00	3.00
Chas. L. Vyvey	" " "	3.00	3.00
Wilbur Toothaker	Clerk of Election	3.00	3.00
Reed Higby	" " "	3.00	3.00
J. R. Rollman	Judge of Election	5.10	5.10
Hynda Spencer	" " "	5.10	5.10
Ada Carver	" " "	5.10	5.10
Byron T illou	Clerk of Election	5.10	5.10
Pearl Bixler	" " "	5.10	5.10
J. J. Ellenberger	Judge of Election	4.20	4.20
Katherine A. Wren	" " "	4.20	4.20
Minnie M. Toole	" " "	4.20	4.20
Nellie P. Gooldy	Clerk of Election	4.20	4.20

Bertha T. Helwig	Clerk of Election & stamps	\$ 8.89	\$ 8.89
Mrs. O. C. Sheehan	Judge of Election	4.50	4.50
James Montgomery	" " "	4.50	4.50
C. N. Michaelsen	Clerk of Election & postage	9.23	9.23
Alice Jones	" " "	4.50	4.50
Grace Harris	Judge of Election	4.50	4.50
Leila Shank	" " "	5.40	5.40
Marion Iverson	" " "	5.40	5.40
Edith Wilson	" " "	5.40	5.40
Mrs. Roy Adams	Clerk of Election	5.40	5.40
F. H. Burch	" " " & Postage	9.48	9.48
G. W. Cross	Judge of Election	3.90	3.90
Claude E. Shockley	" " "	3.90	3.90
J. S. Wenger	" " "	3.90	3.90
Josephine McCary	Clerk of Election	3.90	3.90
Ruth B. Larsen	" " "	3.90	3.90
Andy Nelson	Judge of Election & postage	7.35	7.35
Mrs. O. L. Furgason	" " "	4.50	4.50
Ralph Campbell	" " "	4.50	4.50
Mrs. Ralph Campbell	Clerk of Election	4.50	4.50
Joe Campbell	" " "	4.50	4.50
Magda Bradbury	Judge of Election, postage & mileage	9.11	9.11
Cleo Massey	" " "	7.50	7.50
Faye Pierson	" " "	7.50	7.50
Frank Freeman	Clerk of Election	7.50	7.50
Evelyn Winbourne	" " "	7.50	7.50
O. J. Nelson	Judge of Election	6.00	6.00
Mrs. John S. Evans	Meals for Election Board	5.00	5.00
Jacob Waeckerlin	Serving on Canvassing Board	10.00	10.00
I. M. Conness	" " " " & Mileage	23.12	23.12
Oscar Holmquist	Rental of Hall For Election	15.00	15.00
Masonic Building Co.	Rental of Hall For Elections	30.00	30.00
Vina Hadamen	Meals for Election Board	3.00	3.00
Mrs. Ira Barkhurst	" " " "	1.25	1.25
A. C. Anderson	Mileage, Delivering Ballots	3.20	3.20
Thomas Love	Rental of Hall For Election & Pencils	15.30	15.30
New Palace Cafe	Meals for Election Board	28.80	28.80
Penn L. Gooldy	Mileage & Expenses, Delivery of Ballots	12.30	12.30
Savery Mercantile Co.	Rental of Hall for Election	5.00	5.00
Walcott Hotel	Meals for Election Board	5.00	5.00
Mrs. R. L. Holloway	" " " "	5.00	5.00
Andrew L. Aho	Mileage, Returning Ballot Box	3.20	3.20
St. Marks Episcopal Church	Meals For Election Board	7.00	7.00
Winifred C. Cardwell	Postage on Election Returns	1.84	1.84
A. M. Buck	Meals For Election Board	2.50	2.50
Ruth B. Larsen	Postage on Election Returns	3.71	3.71
Amy A. Fletcher	Meals For Election Board	2.50	2.50

Stella L. Gooldy	Meals For Election Board	6.50	6.50
Mrs. G. W. Sisson	" " " "	3.00	3.00
Florence A. Sager	Postage on Election Returns	2.97	2.97

COMMISSIONERS' DEEDS

By resolution of the Board duly made and carried, the Chairman and Clerk of said Board were authorized to execute and deliver Commissioners' Deeds to the following parties:

L. D. Rettstatt	Lots 24-25-26-27-28 Block 15, Park Hill Addition	Amount	\$ 50.00
	to the City of Rawlins.		

Albinus S. Clerk & Emma J. Lots 12-13-14, Block 17, Mountain View Addition	Amount	\$ 30.00
	to the City of Rawlins.	

BONDS

The following official bonds were duly approved by the Board:

Charles Orton	Treasurer of School District No. 5	Amount	\$ 5000.00
Joseph Munz	Treasurer of School District No. 9	Amount	\$ 4000.00

CLAIMS FOR BOUNTY

By motion made and carried the following Claims For Bounty were duly approved for payment:

Cale C. Riddle	4 Coyotes	\$8.00
John W. Hayes	10 "	20.00
M. J. Kikel	2 "	4.00
H. H. Bruning	3 "	6.00

There being no further business the meeting adjourned until Tuesday, December 4th.

Attest: Linda A. Zelen
Clerk.

Frank Schiltz
Chairman.